3

www.exeloncorp.com

merG

An Exelon/British Energy Company

November 11, 2002 5928-02-20216 2130-02-20326

200 Exelon Way Suite 345

AmerGen Energy Company, LLC

Kennett Square, PA 19348

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

> Three Mile Island, Unit 1 (TMI Unit 1) Facility Operating License No. DPR-50 NRC Docket No. 50-289

> **Oyster Creek Generating Station** Facility Operating License No. DPR-16 NRC Docket No. 50-219

> Clinton Power Station, Unit 1 Facility Operating License NO. NPF-62 NRC Docket No. 50-461

- Subject: Change to Correspondence Addressee and Service List Update
- 1. March 15, 2002 Letter from Keith R. Jury, to NRC Document Control Desk Reference: Regarding Change to Correspondence Addressee and Service List Update

This letter replaces the Correspondence Addressee and Service Lists for AmerGen Energy Company that was previously sent as indicated in Reference 1 letter. This does not affect Exelon Generation Company's Correspondence Addressee and Service List.

AmerGen Energy Company, LLC is providing notification that Mr. John L. Skolds is Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of AmerGen Energy Company, LLC. We request that all correspondence be addressed to Mr. Skolds. The attached correspondence service lists have been updated to reflect this change.

Moool

November 11 2002 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Page 2

Should you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact me at 610-765-5664.

Very truly yours,

Mahaell. Gallest

Michael P. Gallagher Director, Licensing & Regulatory Affairs Mid-Atlantic Regional Operating Group

Attachment

cc: Regional Administrator, NRC Region I Regional Administrator, NRC Region III NRC Project Manager – Clinton Power Station NRC Project Manager – Three Mile Island Nuclear Station NRC Project Manager – Oyster Creek Generating Station NRC Senior Resident Inspector – Clinton Power Station NRC Senior Resident Inspector – Three Mile Island Nuclear Station NRC Senior Resident Inspector – Oyster Creek Generating Station

ATTACHMENT

Clinton Power Station

~

Site Vice President – Clinton Power Station AmerGen Energy Company, LLC Clinton Power Station RR3, Box 228 Clinton, IL 61727-9351

Clinton Power Station Plant Manager AmerGen Energy Company, LLC Clinton Power Station RR3, Box 228 Clinton, IL 61727-9351

Regulatory Assurance Manager – Clinton AmerGen Energy Company, LLC Clinton Power Station RR3, Box 228 Clinton, IL 61727-9351

Senior Vice President – Nuclear Services AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555

Senior Vice President – Mid-West Regional Operating Group AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555

Vice President - Mid-West Operations Support AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555

Vice President – Licensing and Regulatory Affairs AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555

Director Licensing – Mid-West Regional Operating Group AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555

Clinton Power Station (continued)

~

5

Manager, Licensing – Clinton AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555

Senior Counsel, Nuclear, Mid-West Operating Group AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555

Document Control Desk – Licensing AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555

Oyster Creek Generating Station

Site Vice President – Oysgter Creek Generating Station AmerGen Energy Company, LLC P. O. Box 388 Forked River, NJ 08731

Oyster Creek Generating Station Plant Manager AmerGen Energy Company, LLC P. O. Box 388 Forked River, NJ 08731

Regulatory Assurance Manager – Oyster Creek AmerGen Energy Company, LLC P. O. Box 388 Forked River, NJ 08731

Senior Vice President -- Nuclear Services AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555

Senior Vice President - Mid-Atlantic Regional Operating Group AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 200 Exelon Way, KSA 3-N Kennett Square, PA 19348

Vice President – Mid-Atlantic Operations Support AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 200 Exelon Way, KSA 3-N Kennett Square, PA 19348

Vice President – Licensing and Regulatory Affairs AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555

Director Licensing – Mid-Atlantic Regional Operating Group AmerGen Energy Company, LLC Nuclear Group Headquarters Correspondence Control P. O. Box 160 Kennett Square, PA 19348

Oyster Creek Generating Station (continued)

~

¢,

Manager Licensing – Oyster Creek and Three Mile Island AmerGen Energy Company, LLC Nuclear Group Headquarters Correspondence Control P. O. Box 160 Kennett Square, PA 19348

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 2301 Market Street, S23-1 Philadelphia, PA 19101

Correspondence Control Desk AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 200 Exelon Way, KSA 1-N Kennett Square, PA 19348

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station

~

Site Vice President – Three Mile Island Nuclear Station Unit 1 AmerGen Energy Company, LLC P. O. Box 480 Middletown, PA 17057

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station Unit 1 Plant Manager AmerGen Energy Company, LLC P. O. Box 480 Middletown, PA 17057

Regulatory Assurance Manager, Three Mile Island Unit 1 AmerGen Energy Company, LLC P. O. Box 480 Middletown, PA 17057

Senior Vice President -- Nuclear Services AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555

Senior Vice President - Mid-Atlantic Regional Operating Group AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 200 Exelon Way, KSA 3-N Kennett Square, PA 19348

Vice President – Mid-Atlantic Operations Support AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 200 Exelon Way, KSA 3-N Kennett Square, PA 19348

Vice President – Licensing and Regulatory Affairs AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 4300 Winfield Road Warrenville, IL 60555

Director Licensing – Mid-Atlantic Regional Operating Group AmerGen Energy Company, LLC Nuclear Group Headquarters Correspondence Control P. O. Box 160 Kennett Square, PA 19348

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station (continued)

ح. مر

> Manager Licensing – Oyster Creek and Three Mile Island AmerGen Energy Company, LLC Nuclear Group Headquarters Correspondence Control P. O. Box 160 Kennett Square, PA 19348

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 2301 Market Street, S23-1 Philadelphia, PA 19101

Correspondence Control Desk AmerGen Energy Company, LLC 200 Exelon Way, KSA 1-N Kennett Square, PA 19348